

OMPM No.283 of 2024

01.04.2025 Present: Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate for
the respondents No. 1, 3 to 5.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1-

Sh. Harmesh, 3- Sh. Girdhari, 4-Sh. Nand Lal, 5-

Sh. Parveen Chand, for today have been received

back after validly served. Mr. Malay Kaushal,

Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of

respondents No. 1, 3 to 5 and submits that POA

has already been filed in the Registry on behalf of

these respondents. Registry to trace the same and

place on record, if in order.

Respondent No. 2 is already shown

as 'since deceased' in the memo of parties.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

01.04.2025

(Shalini)