

NHAI

Vs.

Harmesh & ors.

OMP(M) No.283 of 2024

01.01.2026 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chaudhan, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Khushi Ram, Advocate, vice Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 3 to 5.

Learned vice counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted six weeks' time to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.2. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 01, 2026
(V.Himalvi)