

NHAI Vs Harmesh & Ors.

OMP(M) No. 283 of 2024

25.03.2026

Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3 to 5.

Respondent No. 2, stated to be expired.

OMP(M)s No. 148 and 149 of 2026

By way of present applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record the LR's of respondent No. 2 Smt. Dharam Devi, who as per the application expired on 12.07.2017, leaving behind the LR's as mentioned in para 3 of the application, by condoning the delay.

Before proceeding further, let notices of these applications be issued to the proposed LR's mentioned in para 3 of the application, returnable within six weeks. Steps be taken within a period of seven day, from today.

OMP No. 154 of 2026

The application is disposed of with a direction to the petitioner to file English translation of the Annexure A-1 in issue, as and when directed by the Court to do so.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)